

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9352 of 2024**

=====  
PURUSHOTTAM PATEL S/O JORDAS PATEL  
Versus  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES, GUJARAT  
STATE & ORS.  
=====

Appearance:

MR. SHIVANG P JANI(8285) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**

**Date : 28/06/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. Prakash Jani, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Shivang P. Jani, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Issue **NOTICE**, returnable on **03.07.2024**.

Direct service is permitted.

**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)**

*Pradhyuman*