

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9352 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR FIXING DATE OF HEARING) NO. 1 of
2024**

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9352 of 2024

=====

PURUSHOTTAM PATEL S/O JORDAS PATEL

Versus

**ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES, GUJARAT
STATE & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR. PRAKASH JANI, SENIOR COUNSEL for MR. SHIVANG P
JANI(8285) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1**

MS. POOJA ASHAR, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 05/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION:

Reply, if any, be shared with the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner and filed before the Registry within a period of two days.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 12.08.2024.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION:

Since the main matter is listed for hearing, the present Civil Application for fixing the date of hearing would not survive and disposed of, accordingly.

Pradhyuman

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)