

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9352 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9352 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 3 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9352 of 2024**

=====

**PURUSHOTTAM PATEL S/O JORDAS PATEL
Versus
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES, GUJARAT STATE
& ORS.**

=====

Appearance:
SHIVANG P JANI(8285) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
BHISHMA A. RAWAL(12270) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MR. MUKESH N SHAH(6259) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 02/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Suman Motla, learned AGP, has tendered a communication dated 30.08.2024 issued by the respondent No.4 herein appointed by the respondent No.2; with respect to the Annual General Meeting and Agenda declared thereto. The said communication dated 30.08.2024 is taken on record.

Post the matter for further hearing on **25.09.2024**.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

NEHA