

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9352 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9352 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 3 of 2024

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9352 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12973 of 2024

=====

PURUSHOTTAM PATEL S/O JORDAS PATEL

Versus

**ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES, GUJARAT STATE
& ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

SHIVANG P JANI(8285) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

BHISHMA A. RAWAL(12270) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR. MUKESH N SHAH(6259) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 13/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr.Ashish H. Shah,
stand over to 04.02.2025.

Sd/-

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

ABHISHEK